prepared and executed by the Licensee and by the Director, or designee. 

8.0 CONSIDERATION  
8.1 Operational Use Fee  

In consideration for the use granted herein pursuant to Subparagraph 4.0, Use 
Granted hereinabove, Licensee will pay an Operational Use Fee in the amount of 
One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Twenty Dollars 
($127,520) per Event during the first and second year of the term of this 
Agreement.  Said Operational Use Fee must be paid to the County in two (2) equal 
monthly installments on May 15th and June 15th of the Agreement Year. 
The Operational Use Fee will increase, on a biennial (every two years) basis, at a

[...]

accumulation of late payments charges.  

8.3 Minimum Parking Guarantee 
Licensee must pay the difference, if any, between the Minimum Parking Guarantee 
and the total vehicle entry fees collected by the County during the Event.  The 
Minimum Parking Guarantee is four hundred seventeen thousand and nine-
hundred eighteen dollars ($417,918) for the first and second years of this 
Agreement.   
Minimum Parking Guarantee will increase on a biennial basis, at a compounded 
rate of three percent (3%) beginning on the anniversary of the date of the 
commencement of the term of this Agreement as follows: